Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) and in reference to our earlier 
intimation dated December 11, 2025 for issuance of Non-Convertible Debentures, we wish to inform that 
the Finance Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company vide Resolution dated December 16, 
2025, approved an allotment of 6,500 (Six Thousand Five Hundred) Senior, Unsecured, Listed, Rated, 
Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures  of the face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh 
Only) each and aggregating to INR 65,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Sixty Five Crores Only) under Series D34, 
in dematerialised form and on private placement basis. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, are given below: